

Bid Results

11/24/2021

| | | |
|---|---------------------|--|
| <u>RFP Boiler Maintenance and Repair Services - City of Santa Clara</u> | Santa Clara | Bid Date: 9/10/21 |
| Bay City Boiler & Engineering Co., Inc | Hayward | unknown |
| <u>California School for the Deaf - Fremont Middle School Activity Building</u> | Fremont | Bid Date: 9/15/21 |
| Wickman Development & Construction | San Francisco | \$1,975,500.00 |
| <u>Real Time Awareness Center</u> | Livermore | Bid Date: 10/20/21 |
| Evra Construction, Inc. | Brisbane | \$427,000.00 |
| Ron Paris Construction | San Jose | \$489,126.00 |
| S & H Construction, Inc | Fremont | \$538,600.00 |
| FE Controls Corp. | Fremont | \$649,994.00 |
| Saboo Inc. | Brentwood | \$663,490.00 |
| Omni Construction Services Inc | Burlingame | \$798,000.00 |
| <u>RFP SOLAR MOT-22-001: PUSD Solar Photovoltaic Maintenance and Cleaning Project</u> | Pittsburg | Bid Date: 10/28/21 |
| TerraVerde Energy | San Francisco | 1st yr \$125,094; 2nd yr \$128,847; 3rd yr \$132,713 |
| <u>RFP HVAC MOT-22-002: Comprehensive Assessment of Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning Systems Multiple District Sites</u> | Pittsburg | Bid Date: 10/28/21 |
| LEAF Engineers | Sacramento | \$275,000.00 |
| Inland Mechanical Services | Corona | \$921,675.00 |
| <u>RFP PLUMBING MOT-22-003: Comprehensive Assessment of Plumbing Systems Multiple District Sites</u> | Pittsburg | Bid Date: 10/28/21 |
| Bottom Line Utility Solutions | Laguna Hills | \$115,000.00 |
| LEAF Engineers | Sacramento | \$275,000.00 |
| <u>RFB Various Traffic Signal Upgrades - City of Santa Clara</u> | Santa Clara | Bid Date: 10/29/21 |
| Columbia Electric, Inc. | San Leandro | \$1,006,700.00 |
| Alfaro Communications Construction Inc. | Compton | \$579,950.00 |
| Bear Electrical Solutions | Alviso | \$601,585.00 |
| Econolite Systems, Inc. | San Jose | \$608,346.84 |
| St Francis Electric | San Leandro | \$661,009.00 |
| Tennyson Electric | Livermore | \$897,325.00 |
| <u>Veterans Memorial Offsite Traffic Calming - Package One - City of Redwood City</u> | Redwood City | Bid Date: 11/3/21 |
| Lewis & Tibbitts, Inc. | San Jose | \$1,066,076.00 |
| Sposeto Engineering Inc. | Livermore | \$1,215,756.40 |
| Ray's Electric | Oakland | \$1,216,246.00 |
| GradeTech, Inc. | San Ramon | \$1,218,336.00 |
| Granite Rock Company | San Jose | \$1,219,118.00 |
| Redgwick Construction Company | Oakland | \$1,349,599.00 |
| <u>Fence Upgrade Services Redwood City Area Office - California Highway Patrol (CHP)</u> | Redwood City | Bid Date: 11/5/21 |
| Crusader Fence Co., LLC | Rancho Cordova | \$19,623.00 |
| Arktos Inc. | Union City | \$31,891.00 |
| <u>Presidio of Monterey 200,000 Gallon Water Tank and Pipe Improvement</u> | Monterey | Bid Date: 11/9/21 |
| Don Chapin Co | Salinas | \$2,016,500.00 |
| Monterey Peninsula Engineering | Marina | \$2,471,000.00 |

Facility Office Remodel - San Mateo County Office of Education (SMCOE)**Redwood City****Bid Date: 11/9/21**

| | | |
|--|---------------|--------------|
| TGN Build Inc. | Stockton | \$240,000.00 |
| Cal Pro Service Corp | Morgan Hill | \$318,000.00 |
| Beals Martin, Inc. | Redwood City | \$319,626.00 |
| Angotti & Reilly, Inc. | San Francisco | \$332,487.00 |
| Escon Builders | Union City | \$350,000.00 |
| NBC Construction & Engineering, Inc. | San Francisco | \$350,345.00 |
| S & H Construction, Inc. | Fremont | \$368,800.00 |
| OnPoint Construction | Burlingame | \$406,327.00 |
| RC Benson & Sons, Inc. | Mountain View | \$414,911.00 |
| Southwest Construction & Property Management | San Bruno | \$424,700.00 |

16-, 12- and 8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Main Replacement on Diamond Street from 27th to Diamond Heights Blvd, 28th and Duncan Streets from Douglass to Noe Streets, Valley Street from Diamond to Noe Street**San Francisco****Bid Date: 11/10/21**

| | | |
|------------------------|---------------|-----------------|
| Fontenoy Engineering | San Francisco | \$10,749,001.00 |
| Hernandez Engineering | San Francisco | \$12,999,222.00 |
| M Squared Construction | San Francisco | \$8,802,037.00 |
| Cratus, Inc. | San Francisco | \$9,943,380.00 |

Trousdale Oaks Trees Removal**Burlingame****Bid Date: 11/10/21**

| | | |
|------------------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| D'Arcy & Harty Construction, Inc. | San Francisco | \$2,634,341.04 |
| The Professional Tree Care Co. | Berkeley | \$2,655,026.00 |
| Schembri Construction Co, Inc. | San Francisco | \$3,500,124.30 |
| Sierra Mountain Construction, Inc. | Sonora | \$6,830,203.00 |

Roberts Regional Recreation Area - Roberts Pool Replacement**Castro Valley****Bid Date: 11/10/21**

| | | |
|------------------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| E.F. Brett & Co. | San Rafael | \$8,085,000.00 |
| CWS Construction Group, Inc. | Novato | \$8,185,000.00 |
| DL Falk Construction, Inc. | Hayward | \$8,194,000.00 |
| Arntz Builders, Inc. | Petaluma | \$9,034,128.00 |
| Wickman Development & Construction | San Francisco | \$9,719,000.00 |

Gas Line Relocation at LRC - West Valley College (WVC)**Saratoga****Bid Date: 11/10/21**

| | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------|--------------|
| Lewis & Tibbitts, Inc | San Jose | \$108,998.63 |
| MBS Engineering, Inc. | San Ramon | \$148,500.00 |
| Ciari Plumbing & Heating, Inc. | San Jose | \$54,079.00 |

HOB Painting**Martinez****Bid Date: 11/10/21**

| | | |
|---|---------------|--------------|
| Pacific Rim Painting Co. | Fresno | \$108,250.00 |
| Pacific Contractors Group Inc. | Northridge | \$134,000.00 |
| Nissim Painting Company | San Francisco | \$153,500.00 |
| Athens Painting & Commercial Coatings, Inc. | Pittsburg | \$165,000.00 |
| Blackhawk Painting Inc. | Vacaville | \$165,000.00 |
| Russell Hinton Company | San Francisco | \$168,750.00 |
| OnPoint Construction | Burlingame | \$169,588.00 |
| Yoda Painting | San Francisco | \$174,000.00 |
| C & J Painting | Napa | \$221,600.00 |

Community Hall Drainage Improvements Project**Piedmont****Bid Date: 11/12/21**

| | | |
|---|---------------|----------------|
| Koios Engineering, Inc. | San Francisco | \$107,660.00 |
| Basset Engineering | San Francisco | \$149,945.00 |
| US Engineering, Inc. | Hayward | \$155,130.00 |
| Mosto Construction | Oakland | \$170,155.00 |
| Terramark General Engineering Contractors, Inc. | San Jose | \$193,171.00 |
| FJ & I Engineering, Inc. | San Pablo | \$2,838,718.00 |
| Kerex Engineering, Inc. | Pleasant Hill | \$208,390.00 |
| Marshall Brothers Enterprises, Inc. | Livermore | \$225,789.00 |
| Ecast Engineering, Inc. | Oakland | \$284,814.00 |
| CF Contracting, Inc. | Fairfax | \$338,885.00 |
| NBC Construction & Engineering, Inc. | San Francisco | \$361,501.00 |

| | | |
|---|---------------------|------------------------------|
| Bay Construction Co. | Oakland | \$6,193,160.00 |
| <hr/> | | |
| <u>Marin County Civic Center Air Handling Unit (AHU) #3 Replacement</u> | San Rafael | Bid Date: 11/15/21 |
| Peterson Mechanical, Inc. | Sonoma | \$1,116,900.00 (Base Bid) |
| Matrix HG, Inc. | Novato | \$1,158,632.00 (Base Bid) |
| Trahan Mechanical(Bros) | San Rafael | \$1,220,000.00 (Base Bid) |
| Bel Air Mechanical, Inc. | Martinez | \$882,764.00 (Base Bid) |
| <hr/> | | |
| <u>Magical Bridge Playground Improvement Project - City of Palo Alto</u> | Palo Alto | Bid Date: 11/15/21 |
| Legion Contractors | San Francisco | \$497,722.50 |
| Azul Works, Inc. | San Francisco | \$573,800.00 |
| Redwood Engineering Construction | Redwood City | \$640,830.00 |
| 101 Builders, Inc | Gilroy | \$745,665.00 |
| Top Line Engineers Inc | Hayward | \$858,854.00 |
| Agbayani Construction Corp | Daly City | \$997,290.00 |
| <hr/> | | |
| <u>District Service Center (DSC) Board Room A/V System Replacement - Franklin McKinley School District</u> | San Jose | Bid Date: 11/15/21 |
| EIDIM Group, Inc. | Buena Park | \$279,495.58 |
| <hr/> | | |
| <u>Quick Build Pedestrian Improvements Helen Drive/Tioga Drive and Millbrae Avenue//Poplar Avenue - City of Millbrae</u> | Millbrae | Bid Date: 11/15/21 |
| Ray's Electric | Oakland | \$105,736.00 |
| Golden Bay Construction, Inc. | Hayward | \$60,946.00 |
| FBD Vanguard Construction Inc | Livermore | \$69,129.00 |
| Raposo Engineering Inc. | Hayward | \$72,741.00 |
| Kerex Engineering, Inc. | Martinez | \$89,900.00 |
| <hr/> | | |
| <u>Furnishing Maintenance and On-Call Service for Various Elevators, Escalators and Conveyances at Port of Oakland Facilities or the Period Commencing January 1, 2022, and ending December 31, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025 or 2026 (Rebid)</u> | Oakland | Bid Date: 11/15/21 |
| TK Elevator | San Leandro | \$1,723,575.00 |
| Otis Elevator Company | Oakland | \$1,798,875.00 |
| <hr/> | | |
| <u>Enhanced Treatment and Site Upgrade - Phase 1A Aeration Basin Modifications</u> | Union City | Bid Date: 11/16/21 |
| W.M. Lyles Co. | Rocklin | \$120,612,552.90 |
| Flatiron West, Inc. | Benicia | \$148,873,686.65 |
| Kiewit Infrastructure West Co. | Fairfield | \$163,039,662.00 |
| <hr/> | | |
| <u>Facility Office Remodel - San Mateo County Office of Education (SMCOE)</u> | Redwood City | Bid Date: 11/16/21 |
| TGN Build Inc. | Stockton | \$240,000.00 |
| Cal Pro Service Corp | Morgan Hill | \$318,000.00 |
| Beals Martin, Inc. | Redwood City | \$319,626.00 |
| Angotti & Reilly, Inc. | San Francisco | \$332,487.00 |
| Escon Builders | Union City | \$350,000.00 |
| NBC Construction & Engineering, Inc. | San Francisco | \$350,345.00 |
| S & H Construction, Inc | Fremont | \$368,800.00 |
| OnPoint Construction | Burlingame | \$406,327.00 |
| RC Benson & Sons, Inc. | Mountain View | \$414,911.00 |
| Southwest Construction & Property Management | San Bruno | \$424,700.00 |
| <hr/> | | |
| <u>DM Stephens Hall Envelope Improvements - UC Berkeley</u> | Berkeley | Bid Date: 11/16/21 |
| Rainbow Waterproofing & Restoration | San Francisco | \$5,114,380.00 |
| Urban Waterproofing | San Rafael | \$5,304,061.00 |
| Plant Construction Co. | San Francisco | \$5,474,812.00 |
| Giampolini Group | Emeryville | \$5,741,000.00 |
| Wickman Development & Construction | San Francisco | \$6,850,000.00 |

2020/21 Pavement Resurfacing Project (ARAM Cape Seal and Slurry Seal Project)**Danville****Bid Date: 11/16/21**

American Pavement Systems, Inc. (APS)

Modesto

\$1,476,310.00

VSS International, Inc. (Valley Slurry Seal / Emul

West Sacramento

\$1,666,120.00

Catos General Engineering Inc.

Hayward

\$1,722,810.95

Pavement Coatings Co.

Sacramento

\$1,921,679.00

FY 2021/22 Curb, Gutter, & Sidewalk Repair & Reconstruction Project**Oakley****Bid Date: 11/16/21**

Sposeto Engineering, Inc.

Livermore

\$124,175.00

JJR Construction, Inc.

San Mateo

\$149,592.00

Vanguard Construction Inc.

Livermore

\$167,628.00

Catos General Engineering Inc.

Hayward

\$173,125.00

Kerex Engineering, Inc.

Martinez

\$188,450.00

Mercoza Engineering

Campbell

\$84,725.00

US Engineering, Inc.

Hayward

\$87,370.00

TNB Construction

Antioch

\$89,142.50

RNEW - Mission Bay Rock Hall Building 2-5 Floor Equipment Corridor Refresh and Seismic Upgrades - UCSF**San Francisco****Bid Date: 11/16/21**

Lyons Builders, Inc.

Orinda

\$1,967,272.00

Rodan Builders Inc.

Burlingame

\$3,020,863.00

Dome Construction

So San Francisco

\$4,371,039.00

Shoreline Maintenance Storage Plan - City of Mountain View**Mountain View****Bid Date: 11/16/21**

S & H Construction, Inc

Fremont

\$891,770.00

Irish Town Green Rehabilitation - City of South San Francisco**South San Francisco****Bid Date: 11/16/21**

CF Contracting, Inc.

Fairfax

\$296,330.00

District Wide HVAC Controls Phase 2 at Los Gatos High School and Saratoga High School**Los Gatos, Saratoga****Bid Date: 11/16/21**

Airteks.com Inc

Livermore

\$199,255.00

Intech Mechanical Co., Inc.

Roseville

\$218,199.00

Traffic Signal Improvements**Pittsburg****Bid Date: 11/17/21**

St. Francis Electric

San Leandro

\$1,035,081.00

Columbia Electric Inc.

San Leandro

\$1,063,110.00

Mike Brown Electric Co.

Cotati

\$1,123,895.00

Tennyson Electric

Livermore

\$1,437,650.00

Bear Electrical Solutions

Alviso

\$803,879.00

W. Bradley Electric, Inc.

Novato

\$940,477.00

Ray's Electric

Oakland

\$960,501.00

Point Repairs 2021/2022 Project**San Lorenzo****Bid Date: 11/17/21**

APB General Engineering

Concord

\$323,168.00

Westland Contractors, Inc.

Oakland

\$347,000.00

FJ & I Engineering, Inc.

San Pablo

\$364,529.50

Ecast Engineering, Inc.

Oakland

\$385,600.00

Devaney Engineering Inc.

San Francisco

\$458,500.00

Glosage Engineering Inc.

Richmond

\$461,100.00

EPS Inc. dba Express Plumbing

San Mateo

\$473,500.00

Casey Construction, Inc.

Emerald Hills

\$634,900.00

Smart Corridors Expansion Project - City of South San Francisco**South San Francisco****Bid Date: 11/17/21**

Econolite Systems

Fremont

\$5,372,701.77

W. Bradley Electric, Inc.

Novato

\$5,846,195.00

St Francis Electric

San Leandro

\$5,947,700.00

Mitchell Engineering

San Francisco

\$7,680,934.00

| | | | |
|---|----------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| <u>Roof Repairs of SFUSD Budget Office</u> | San Francisco | Bid Date: | 11/17/21 |
| Pioneer Contractors, Inc. | San Francisco | | \$274,000.00 |
| Stronger Building Services | San Leandro | | \$334,800.00 |
| Best Contracting Services, Inc. | Gardena | | \$388,639.00 |
| Southwest Construction & Property Management | San Bruno | | \$450,743.00 |
| SF Roofing Services | San Francisco | | Non-Responsive |
| <u>Various Locations Sewer Cleaning #1</u> | San Francisco | Bid Date: | 11/18/21 |
| Pipe and Plant Solutions, Inc. | Oakland | | \$1,192,777.00 |
| <u>Ocean Boulevard Improvements</u> | Pismo Beach | Bid Date: | 11/18/21 |
| Papich Construction Company, Inc. | Grover Beach | | \$10,641,124.20 |
| Granite Construction Company | Carlsbad | | \$5,172,223.00 |
| Raminha Construction, Inc. | Atascadero | | \$7,203,145.00 |
| <u>SVMHS Monterey Bay Endoscopy & Monterey Bay G.I. Clinic</u> | Salinas | Bid Date: | 11/18/21 |
| Avila Construction | Monterey | | \$2,554,985.53 |
| DMC Commercial Inc. | Monterey | | \$2,606,000.00 |
| <u>Fire Station 10 Dormitory Renovation</u> | Oakland | Bid Date: | 11/18/21 |
| Angotti & Reilly, Inc. | San Francisco | | \$1,268,335.00 |
| S & H Construction, Inc. | Fremont | | \$1,268,600.00 |
| Bay Construction Co. | Oakland | | \$1,324,000.00 |
| Agbayani Construction Corp | Daly City | | \$1,854,000.00 |
| <u>Ceramics Kiln Installations at James Lick Middle School and Willie Brown Middle School</u> | San Francisco | Bid Date: | 11/18/21 |
| Aloha Builders | San Francisco | | \$101,900.00 |
| Youda Builders, Inc. | San Francisco | | \$74,000.00 |
| JW Construction | Oakland | | Non-Responsive |
| <u>Silver Creek High School, DW Roofing (Buildings C & L) - East Side Union High School District (ESUHSD)</u> | San Jose | Bid Date: | 11/18/21 |
| Best Contracting Services, Inc. | Gardena | | \$1,005,980.00 |
| Waterproofing Associates | Mountain View | | \$384,800.00 |
| Andy's Roofing Co., Inc. | San Leandro | | \$635,395.00 |
| I & A Contractor, Inc. | Redwood City | | \$668,000.00 |
| <u>9914 - 2022-2024 Local Streets Resurfacing (Multi-Year) - City of San Jose</u> | San Jose | Bid Date: | 11/18/21 |
| DeSilva Gates Construction | Dublin | | \$10,560,487.33 |
| Teichert & Son | | | \$11,209,614.00 |
| Granite Rock Company | San Jose | | \$11,488,188.35 |
| O'Grady Paving | Mountain View | | \$11,669,136.10 |
| Bay Cities Paving & Grading, Inc. | Concord | | \$11,993,685.20 |
| MCK Services, Inc. | Martinez | | \$9,794,415.45 |
| <u>10032 - SJC General Engineering Contract FY 22-23 - City of San Jose</u> | San Jose | Bid Date: | 11/18/21 |
| Granite Rock Company | San Jose | | 7.24% |
| Teichert Construction | Pleasanton | | 9.50% |
| <u>Los Gatos High School Baseball Field Netting - Los Gatos Saratoga Union School District (Rebid)</u> | Los Gatos | Bid Date: | 11/18/21 |
| Dryco Construction | Fremont | | \$293,745.00 |
| 101 Builders, Inc | Gilroy | | \$296,101.00 |
| Silicon Valley Paving | San Jose | | \$317,572.00 |
| Galeb Paving Inc | Saratoga | | \$333,000.00 |
| Golden Bay Fence Plus Ironworks, Inc. | Stockton | | \$485,746.00 |

| | | | |
|---|----------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| <u>Districtwide Classroom Technology Upgrade to Hyflex Project - San Mateo County Community College District (SMCCCD)</u> | Various | Bid Date: | 11/19/21 |
| Helix Electric, Inc | San Diego | | \$273,807.00 |
| Conti Corporation | Sacramento | | \$301,462.56 |
| <u>CRP20 Campus Path Renewal - UC Berkeley</u> | Berkeley | Bid Date: | 11/19/21 |
| Suarez & Munoz Construction, Inc. | Hayward | | \$111,600.00 |
| Ransome Company | San Leandro | | \$116,950.00 |
| J.A. Gonsalves & Son Construction, Inc. | Napa | | \$185,395.00 |
| Tri-Valley Excavating | Sunol | | \$76,905.00 |
| Innovate Concrete, Inc. | Santa Clara | | \$79,190.00 |
| Sposeto Engineering, Inc. | Livermore | | \$93,194.00 |
| <u>RFB Rust Protection Mitigation Project For Levi's Stadium - Bent Steele Stadium Perimeter Level 300</u> | Santa Clara | Bid Date: | 11/22/21 |
| R. Brothers Painting, Inc. | San Jose | | \$14,566.00 |
| <u>RFB Levi's Stadium Electric Rooms Light Fixtures Replacement Project</u> | Santa Clara | Bid Date: | 11/22/21 |
| Ample Electric, Inc. | Winters | | \$101,780.00 |
| Bear Electrical Solutions | Alviso | | \$110,405.00 |
| Pro-Cal Lighting | Vista | | \$129,372.00 |
| Watt Electric | | | \$130,000.00 |
| Royal Electric Company | Sacramento | | \$151,052.37 |
| Elecco, LLC | Fremont | | \$173,800.00 |
| Pacific Power & Systems, Inc. | Fairfield | | \$224,745.00 |
| JW Construction | Oakland | | \$291,300.00 |
| <u>RFB Levi's Stadium Sewage Ejector Lift Station Repair Project</u> | Santa Clara | Bid Date: | 11/22/21 |
| Fort Bragg Electric, Inc | Fort Bragg | | \$112,552.00 |
| Telstar Instruments, Inc. | Sacramento | | \$124,808.00 |
| Ciari Plumbing & Heating, Inc. | San Jose | | \$125,784.00 |
| ACCO Engineered Systems | San Francisco | | \$148,102.00 |
| Group H Construction Inc. | San Pablo | | \$190,000.00 |
| Bartley Pump PM, LLC | Santa Rosa | | \$94,000.00 |
| <u>D-1194 Student Success Center Moves Phase 1</u> | Pleasant Hill | Bid Date: | 11/23/21 |
| McPeak Electric, Inc. | Martinez | | \$122,200.00 |
| TEPS (Total Environmental & Power Systems, Inc.) | Concord | | \$142,412.00 |
| Tiber Corporation | Sunnyvale | | \$265,740.00 |
| <u>CRP14 Minor Hall Addition Ductwork Replacement (Rebid) - UC Berkeley</u> | Berkeley | Bid Date: | 12/8/21 |
| James R. Griffin, Inc. | Fremont | | |
| Rodan Builders Inc. | Burlingame | | |